## 502680561 02/14/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2727168

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Nam	ne .	Execution Date	
DOMINIC M. PITERA				02/10/2014	
STEPHEN C.P. JOSEPH				02/11/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY [	)ATA				
Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIE			ERTIES COMPANY		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 334	127			
City: SAINT PAUL					
State/Country: MINNESOTA					
Postal Code:	55133-3427				
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number		
Property		29476670			
Property Application Number:	Туре	29476670			
Property	Туре	29476670			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	Type  DATA  (651	)736-3833			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	Type  DATA  (651 pjbid	)736-3833 ck@mmm.cc	om		
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will a	Type  DATA  (651 pjbic	)736-3833 ck@mmm.cc			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	Type  DATA  (651 pjbic pe sent via US Ma	)736-3833 ck@mmm.cc	om e <i>email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> /E PROPERTIES COMPANY		
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name	Type  DATA  (651 pjbic  pe sent via US Ma  3M P.O	1)736-3833 ck@mmm.cc ail when the INNOVATIV . BOX 3342	om e <i>email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> /E PROPERTIES COMPANY		
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type  DATA  (651 pjbic  pe sent via US Ma 3M   P.O SAII	1)736-3833 ck@mmm.cc ail when the INNOVATIV . BOX 3342 NT PAUL, M	om e <i>mail attempt is unsuccessful.</i> /E PROPERTIES COMPANY 7		
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type  DATA  (651 pjbic pe sent via US Ma P.O SAII  NUMBER:	1)736-3833 ck@mmm.cc ail when the INNOVATIV . BOX 3342 NT PAUL, M	om e email attempt is unsuccessful. /E PROPERTIES COMPANY 0.7 MINNESOTA 55133-3427		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	Type  DATA  (651 pjbic pe sent via US Ma P.O SAII  NUMBER:	I)736-3833 ck@mmm.cc ail when the INNOVATIV . BOX 3342 NT PAUL, N	om e email attempt is unsuccessful. /E PROPERTIES COMPANY 7.7 /INNESOTA 55133-3427		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	Type  DATA  (651 pjbic pe sent via US Ma P.O SAII  NUMBER:	)736-3833 ck@mmm.cc ail when the INNOVATIV . BOX 3342 NT PAUL, M	om e email attempt is unsuccessful. VE PROPERTIES COMPANY 7 MINNESOTA 55133-3427 4958US002 AULA J. BICK		

PATENT REEL: 032217 FRAME: 0189

source=Decl\_Assign\_Executed\_74958US002#page1.tif source=Decl\_Assign\_Executed\_74958US002#page2.tif

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No:

74958US002

		entor, I believe I am an criginal inver ich a patent is sought on the inventior		ginal joint inver	ntor of a claimed	invention in the
		ONTAINER FOR DISPOSABLE		GUN COMP	ONENTS	
The	specification of wi				Accession of the Control of the Cont	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
	is attached heret	); ;				
$\boxtimes$	was filed on as United States	December 16, 2013 Application No.		29/476,670		
	is identified as P( filed on	CT International Application No.				
The	above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to	be made by	me.		
fine In ac and 3M ( assignment term all Li there own inter conti	or imprisonment of dition, for good as do hereby assign COMPANY, and a gns, the entire right inuation (in whole le or made jointly ination of, my empatters Patent, reex eto (including the reame and to claim national conventionation (in whole upon the said investigned).	that any willful false statement made f not more than 5 years, or both.  Indivaluable consideration, receipt of valuable consideration, receipt of valuable consideration, receipt of valuable consideration, receipt of valuable corporation of Delaware, having its pot, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in a with others (provided any such improvologment with 3M COMPANY and any saminations, reissues, or extensions thight to apply for Letters Patent, Utility in any priority rights for such foreign as ns, treatles, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, reintion or improvements thereon, to be this assignment and transfer not been	which is acknown to principal office invention and and to any and vernent is may of its existing the models, or its polications to been or magissue, or other held and enter the polications to the held and enter the polications to the	owledged, I hance COMPAN at Saint Paul, I application, a dell improvem de during, or wig or future sub United States eventors' Certif which such apply be granted ther or further appress to the control of the control	ve agreed to assi Y, a wholly-owne Minnesota, its sund in and to any nents in the said in vithin one year affi isidiaries), and in of America and of ficates in foreign of optications are en nereon or on any	ign and transfer ed subsidiary of accessors and division or invention made ter the and to any and countries foreign countries in its divisional, n whole or in
cons that and	ideration any furth may be deemed n	nyself and for my heirs, executors, an er applications, assignments, and do ecessary by said Company, its succe aid and to obtain or maintain Letters F	ocuments, and essors, assign	to perform su is, and nomine	ch other acts as i	I lawfully may, e its right, title,
gran	hereby authorize a ted upon any of th and interest there	and request the Commissioner of Patr e said applications, to said 3M Innova in,	ents to issue ative Properti	any and all Let es Company, a	ters Patent which is the assignee o	n may be if the entire righ
	al Name of Invent minic M. Piter			······································	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
Inve	entor's Signature:	2	Date. Febru	my loth	2014	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 032217 FRAME: 0190** 

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No:

74958US002

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	CONTAINER FOR DISPOSABLE SPRAY	GUN COMPONENTS
The	specification of which:	
	is attached hereto;	
$\boxtimes$	was filed on December 16, 2013 as United States Application No.	29/476,670
	is identified as PCT International Application No. filed on	

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged. I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Legal Name of Inventor: Stephen C.P. Joseph	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Stopher C. P. Gorgh	February 11th 2014

PATENT REEL: 032217 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 02/14/2014